DS-RCS.016 REV NO:0 1
• Hall-effect measurement technology
• 12 bit resolution
• 8 different angle measurement range up to 360°
• 0.5-4.5VDC (ratiometric or non-ratiometric), 0-10VDC or 4-20mA analog output
• Inverted analog output option
• Shaft type with lever or without lever
• Industry standard AMP connector

DS-RCS.016 REV NO:0 5
Model
ORDER CODE
RCS 2300 XXX XX XXX XX X
Angle Range
050 :  50° (±25°)
060 :  60° (±30°)
070 :  60° (±35°)
090 :  90° (±45°)
120 :  120° (±60°)
180 :  180° (±90°)
270 :  270° (±135°)
360 :  360° (±180°)
Supply Voltage(1)
TTL :  For 0.5-4.5V ratiometric output: 5VDC
PP   :  For 4-20mA output: 9…32VDC
           For 0-10V output: 15…32VDC
           For 0.5-4.5V output: 9…32VDC
Output Signal
A      :  4mA (left) - 20mA (right)
V      :  0V (left) - 10V (right)
V3    :  0.5V (left) - 4.5V (right)
V8    :  0.5V (left) - 4.5V (right) ratiometric
NA   :  20mA (left) - 4mA (right)
NV   :  10V (left) - 0 V(right)
NV3 :  4.5V (left) - 0.5V (right)
NV8 :  4.5V (left) - 0.5V (right) ratiometric
Pin Configuration
S160 :  European
             P1: GND
             P2: +V
             P3: Output
S161 :  North American
             P1: +V
             P2: GND
             P3: Output
Actuator Type
S : Shaft without lever
K : Shaft with lever
Angle Output  Standard Output Inverted Output
50° (±25°)